SUSAN Y KIM TRUST OF 12/31/87

securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Form 5

FORM 5

Check this b	UNITED ST	TATES SECURI			GE C	OMM		OMB Number:	3235-0362	
no longer su	vvasi	Washington, D.C. 20549					Expires: '	January 31, 2005		
to Section 10 Form 4 or Fo 5 obligations may continu	orm ANNU s e.		CATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES				ا	Estimated average burden hours per response 1.		
See Instructi 1(b). Form 3 Hold Reported Form 4 Transactions Reported	Filed pursu lings Section 17(a)	ant to Section 16 of the Public Uti 30(h) of the Inv	lity Holding	Company A	Act of	1935				
	dress of Reporting Pe IM TRUST OF	Symbol	ame and Ticke			5. Rela Issuer		eporting Persor	n(s) to	
(Last)	(First) (Mic	ddle) 3. Statemer (Month/Da	3. Statement for Issuer's Fiscal Year Ended (Month/Day/Year) 12/31/2011				Director 10% Owner Officer (give titleX Other (specify below)			
1900 SOUTH	PRICE ROAD						See E	xhibit 99.1		
			Amendment, Date Original d(Month/Day/Year)			6. Individual or Joint/Group Reporting				
							(check a	pplicable line)		
CHANDLER	, AZ 85286						•	e Reporting Persone than One Report		
(City)	(State) (Z	ip) Table	I - Non-Deriv	ative Securitie	es Acq	uired, E	Disposed of, o	r Beneficially	Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securities Acqui or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)				Ownership y Form: nd Direct (D) or Indirect	7. Nature of Indirec Beneficia Ownershi (Instr. 4)	
Amkor				Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)			
Technology, Inc. Common Stock	08/12/2011	Â	G <u>(1)</u>	5,027,465	A	\$ 4.29	11,284,80	9 D	Â	
Reminder: Repor	rt on a separate line fo	or each class of	Persons who	respond to	the co	ollectio	n of informa	ation	SEC 2270	

contained in this form are not required to respond unless

the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

(9-02)

OMB APPROVAL

Edgar Filing: SUSAN Y KIM TRUST OF 12/31/87 - Form 5

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

	1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	6. Date Exerc	cisable and	7. Titl	le and	8. Price of
	Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transaction	Number	Expiration D	ate	Amou	ınt of	Derivative
	Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Under	lying	Security
	(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivative	e		Secur	ities	(Instr. 5)
		Derivative				Securities			(Instr.	3 and 4)	
		Security				Acquired					
		•				(A) or					
						Disposed					
						of (D)					
						(Instr. 3,					
						4, and 5)					
										A 4	
										Amount	
						Date	Expiration	or Tidle Nessel			
							Exercisable	Date	Title	Number	
						(A) (D)				of	
						(A) (D)				Shares	

of D

Is

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
. 0	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
SUSAN Y KIM TRUST OF 12/31/87 1900 SOUTH PRICE ROAD CHANDLER, AZ 85286	Â	Â	Â	See Exhibit 99.1			

Signatures

/s/ Christie B. Tillapaugh, as attorney-in-fact

02/13/2012

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) On August 12, 2011, James J. Kim gifted 5,027,465 shares to the Susan Y. Kim Trust dated December 31, 1987. Susan Y. Kim is the sole trustee of this trust.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space provided is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners 2